Change Order No.

Date of Issuance:

11/18/2024

Owner: Contractor: Town of Bristol

Engineer:

Niblock Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp.

Project:

Town of Bristol Water System Improvements

Effective Date: 11/21/2024

Owner's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.: N/A Engineer's Project No.: 2023-0005

Contract Name: A

## The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

## Description:

Changes for water services on Vistula. Deleting curb stop due to lack of room, replacing and relocating meter pits to the south side of the road.

Other adjustments to piping and restoration due to meter pit changes.

Town providing seters and meters to be installed by contractor.

## Attachments:

- 1. Change Order Worksheet
  2. Revised Plan Sheets C601, C602, C603, C604, C605, C606, C607, Curb and restoration revisions on C608, C609, C614
  3. Product Cut Sheets for Meter Pit.

Change in Contract Price			Change in Contract Time	
Original Contract Price:	T	\$5,987,307.00	Original Contract Times:	
Previous change orders:				
	ł		Substantial Completion	7/15/202
			Final Completion	8/19/202
			Increase/Decrease from Change	Orders (days
			Change Order 1	(
			<u>Total</u>	
Net Change from Previous Change				
Orders:	\$		Contract times with all approved of	hange orders
Contract Price prior to this change	555			
order:	\$	5,987,307.00		
Net change from this change order	\$	56,699.00	Substantial Completion	7/15/202
Contract Price incorporating this				
change order	\$	6,044,006.00	Final Completion	8/19/2025
	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Recommended:	Accepted:			Accepted
By Engineer:	By Owner:			By Contractor

Recommended:	Accepted:	Accepted:
By Engineer:	By Owner:	By Contractor:
Jones Petrie Rafinski Corp	Town of Bristol	Niblock
Signature	 Signature	Signature
Senior Project Engineer Title	<u>Town Manager</u> Title	Passios Title
11/18/2024 Date	Date	11/19/2024 Date